C2
2.54mm Pitch High Density Connector
A1 and A2 Series
■ Features
1. High Density Mounting
Connectors are aligned in the longitudinal direction on the
2.54 mm mesh board, so that no idle space can occur.
2. Variation in Number of Contacts

Crimping contact Phosphor bronze Selective old plating –––––––
C3
■ Ordering Information
K Please determine the specific product. If needed, please select and order the product from the product No.
as listed on catalog pages C4~C9.
q Series Name: A
w Series No.:1 (single row)
2 (double row)
e Number of contacts: A1...6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 20, 24, 26,
34, 40, 50, 60, 64
A2...1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12,
13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20
r P: Pin header
t A: Selective gold plating
y Contact pitch : 2.54mm
u Contact type:
DS : Right angle type
DSA : Straight type
K Pin Header
A  1  -  6  P  A  -  2.54  DS
q rew t y
q Series Name : A
w Series No. : 1 (single row)
2 (double row)
e Number of contacts: A1 : 8, 10, 12
A2 : 5, 6
r Contact alignment : A1 : D (double row)
A2 : S (single row)
t Contact pitch : 2.54mm
y Connection type: C : crimping
K Crimping Socket
A  1  -  12  D  -  2.54 C
q te rw y
q Series Name : A
w Series No. : 1
e Applicable cable size
2226: AWG#22~ AWG#26
2630: AWG#26~ AWG#30
3236: AWG#32~ AWG#36
r Packaging type
SCFC : Reel
SCC : Bag
K Crimping Contact
A  1  -  3236  -  SCFC
q e rw
u